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JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

October 31, 2017

October Room Occupancy Tax collections totaled $90,169.60 with $160.00 collected for penalties. The YTD collection total is $419,363.60 - 38.83% of budget.

160 units reported for September rentals. The collections were down 4.01% from the same period in 2016. The total increase for the fiscal year is 1.70%.

The cash balance at October 31, 2017 is $592,424.61

The expenses for October were $81,768.89. The YTD expenses totaled
$401,947.03 with encumbrances of $22,153.18, for a combined total of
$424,100.21 - 36.93% of budget.

TDA Expenses as of October 31, 2017

Fiscal YTD Collections

| Advertising & Promotion
| Visitor Center Cperation
Public Relations

B Printing
E Professional Services
® Contracted Services
= Salary Expense
= Postage
Local Grants
= Other
Advertising & Promotion $  43,810.87
Visitor Center Operation $ 13,282.00
Public Relations $ 6,159.93
Printing $ 240.10
Professional Services $ -
Contracted Services $ 1,050.00
Salary Expense $ 6,287.72
Postage $ 546.55
Local Grants s 1,200.00
Other s 9,191.72
$

81,768.89

FY 2014-2018
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July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr MaylJune
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
July 93,080.28 96,221.58  105,354.28 119,861.04 119,152.80
Aug 134,857.96 147,461.65  163,948.85 180,394.59 181,280.78
Sept 121,675.61 125,903.55  122,331.68 135,649.23 148,701.72
Oct 63,962.39 74,811.18 80,775.31 94,100.41 90,329.60
Nov 87,363.89 103,282.77  117,640.33 115,576.40
Dec 40,973.57 60,051.55 66,956.10 89,928.52
Jan 42,568.77 38,604.76 39,690.82 56,081.35
Feb 20,330.53 24,590.98 26,696.45 29,357.66
Mar 18,799.63 23,634.98 29,114.84 33,603.67
Apr 27,933.10 28,549.12 37,797.19 40,794.81
May 35,637.25 39,890.53 46,472.01 61,363.25
June 63,411.93 68,723.19 85,145.38 76,932.28 5

$750,594.91 $ 831,725.84 $921,923.24 $1,033,643.21

$ 539,464.90



Room Occupancy Tax Collections
10/31/17 for September Rentals

= Bed & Breakfast

53

o

= Campgrounds & RV

= Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet

Vacation Rentals

27,027.52

= Motels & Hotels = Resorts = Vacation Rentals
Bed & Breakfast $ 4,532.33
Campgrounds & RV $ 668.94
Cabins/Cottages/Eff/Chalet 5  13,206.20
Motels & Hotels $  39,994.09
Resorts $ 4,900.52
$
$

90,329.60

Room Occupancy Tax Collections by Type
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Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals
—=July ——Aug ==@==Sept e=@=COct
Bed & Breakfast Camp & Rv Cabins, Cott,Eff Motels/Hotels Resorts Vac Rentals Totals
July § 4,034.58 $ 505.70 § 19,861.86 $ 41,320.18 $ 28,727.56 § 24,702.92 $ 119,152.80
Aug S 572407 S 844.59 § 30,938.30 $ 47,013.89 $ 47,896,19 § 48,863.74 § 181,280.78
Sept § 5598.75 $ 963.23 $ 20,865.35 § 43,922.02 § 37,259.68 $ 40,092.69 $ 148,701.72
Oct § 4,532.33 $ 668.94 $ 13,206.20 § 39,994.09 § 4,900.52 S 27,027.52 § 90,329.60
Nov s -
Dec s E
Jan $ P
Feb $ =
March s -
April S -
May $ #
June $ » '8 2 - $ -8 -8 - 8 -
S 19,889.73 $ 2,982.45 S 84,871.71 $ 172,250.18 S 118,783.95 $ 140,686.87 S 539,464.90
% By Type 3.69% 0.55% 15.73% 31.93% 22.02% 26.08% 100.00%



JACKSON COUNTY TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
TOTAL ROOM OCCUPANCY TAX COLLECTIONS BY MONTH

Month Tax Collected | # Units Reporting % of Inc/Dec
B July-2016| $ 119,861.04 | 165 - 10%
July-2017| § 118,801.30 163 -0.88%
$ (1,059.74) (2)
August-2016 S 180,394.59 172 9%
August-2017 $ 181,280.78 175 0.49%
$ 886.19 3
September-2016| $ 135,649.23 168 3%
September-2017| $ 148,701.72 161 9.62%
|'$ 13,052.49 | 7
October-2016| $ 94,100.41 154 4%
October-2017| $ 90,329.60 160 -4.01%
B (3,770.81) 6
November-2016 $ 115,576.40 158 1%
November-2017/| $ . 0 -100.00%
IG (115,576.40) -158
December-2016| $§ 89,928.52 137 -10%
December-2017| - 0 -100.00%
| $ (89,928.52) -137
January-2017| § 56,081.35 | 114 18%
January-2018, $ - 0 -100.00%
IE (56,081.35)| 114
|
February-2017| $ 29,357.66 89 15%
February-2018| $ - 0 -100.00%
$ (29,357.66)| -89
March-2017| $ 33,603.67 | 86 4%
March-2018| $ - 0 -100.00%
s (33,603.67) -86
April-2017| $ 40,794.81 90 95%
April-2018| $ - 0 -100.00%
$ (40,794.81) -90
May-2017 $ 61,363.25 | 119 35%
May-2018 | $ - | 0 -100.00%
$ (61,363.25)| -119
June-2017/ $ 76,932.28 | 136 15%
June-2018| $ « | 0 -100.00%
| $ (76,932.28) -136
FYTD 2017 $ 1,033,643.21
FYTD 2018 $ 539,113.40
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JACKSON COUNTY
Trial Balance - Balance Sheet Accounts
Report dates 10/01/2017 - thru - 10/31/2017

Beginning Ending

Balance Balance

Account Number Account Description Dr (Cr) Debits Credits Dr (Cr)
24-1110-000-00 CASH ON HAND 185,094.54 148,898.39 141,568.32 192,424.61
24-1110-106-00 PETTY CASH 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
24-1130-000-00 JACKSON TTA CASH IN TIME DEPOSIT 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
24-1231-000-00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24-1232-892-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 2,222.68 11.27 0.00 2,233.95
24-1232-893-00 ACCTS RECEIVABLE SALES TAX 984.49 5.02 0.00 989.51
24-1310-000-11 DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Asset 588,351.71 148,914.68 141,618.32 595,648.07
24-2200-000-00 ACCRUED SALARIES PAYABLE (420.42) 0.00 0.00 (420.42)
24-2300-000-11 DUE TO GENERAL (1,551.22) 60,276.91 58,725.69 0.00
24-2300-000-15 DUE TO PAYROLL 0.00 6,275.90 6,275.90 0.00
24-2900-000-00 FUND BALANCE (509,472.83) 0.00 0.00 (509,472.83)
24-2900-000-01 RES BY STATE STATUTE (66,435.27) 0.00 0.00 (66,435,27)
24-2912-000-00 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 22,153.18 74,270.41 74,270.41 22,153.18
24-2912-000-01 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES-PRIOR YEAR (22,153.18) 74,270.41 74,270.41 (22,153.18)
24-3000-000-00 REVENUE CONTROL (330,650.11) 67.00 90,683,47 (421,266.58)
24-4000-000-00 EXPENDITURE CONTROL 320,178.14 81,785.18 16.29 401,947.03
Total Liability (588,351.71) 296,945.81 304,242.17 (595,648.07)
Total TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 445,860.49 445,860.49 0.00
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JACKSON COUNTY
Income Statement
Report dates 07/01/2017 - thru - 10/31/2017
Adjusted Current Actual
Budget Actual YTD Encumbrances Balance
Account 07/01/2017 10/01/2017 to 07/01/2017 to 07/01/2017 07/01/2017 %
Number Description 10/31/2017 10/31/2017 10/31/2017 10/31/2017 10/31/2017 Used

24-3230-130-00 JACKSON COUNTY TDA 1,080,000.00 -90,169.60 -419,363.60 0.00 660,636.40 38.83
24-3230-130-04 JACKSON TDA - FUND BALAN 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00

TAX REVENUE 1,140,000.00 -90,169.60 -419,363.60 0.00 720,636.40 36.79
24-3270-170-01 JACKSON TDA - PENALTY 2,500.00 -160.00 -948.50 0.00 1,551.50 37.94

PENALTY & INTEREST 2,500.00 -160.00 -948.50 0.00 1,551.50 37.94
24-3831-491-00 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,023.00 -286.87 -954.48 0.00 1,068.52 47.18

REVENUES 2,023,00 -286.87 -954.48 0.00 1,068.52 47,18
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Revenue 1,144,523.00 -90,616.47 -421,266.58 0.00 723,256.42 36.81
24-4926-121-00 SALARIES & WAGES 61,824.00 4,747.98 18,991.92 0.00 42,832.08 30.72
24-4926-170-00 BOARD MEMEBER EXPENSE 2,500.00 11.82 126.01 0.00 2,373.99 5.04
24-4926-181-00 SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBU 3,833.00 290.96 1,163.84 0.00 2,669.16 30.36
24-4926-182-00 RETIREMENT EXPENSE 4,686,00 359.90 1,439.60 0.00 3,246.40 30.72
24-4926-183-00 HOSPITALIZATION INSURANC 9,900.00 761.54 3,046.16 0.00 6,853.84 30.77
24-4926-185-00 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 231.00 47.48 189.92 0.00 41.08 82.22
24-4926-186-00 WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION 1,128.00 0.00 1,064.00 0.00 64.00 94.33
24-4926-187-00 MEDICARE TAX 896.00 68.04 272.16 0.00 623.84 30.38
24-4926-190-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY 16,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,250.00 0.00
24-4926-191-00 PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT 6,150.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 4,150.00 32.52
24-4926-192-00 LEGAL SERVICES 2,000.00 683.75 683.75 0.00 1,316.25 34.19
24-4926-260-00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 2717.97 1,627.50 625.62 -253.12 112.66
24-4926-260-01 PROMO ITEMS 3,000.00 230.68 1,3985.50 0.00 1,604.50 46.52
24-4926-299-00 MISCELLANEOUS 4,812,51 278.50 4,943.87 800.00 -931.36 119.35
24-4926-311-00 TRAVEL 3,160.00 975.19 2,103.87 0.00 1,056.13 66.58
24-4926-311-01 TRAVEL-DIRECTOR 887.49 66.34 1,054.02 0.00 -166.53 118.76
24-4926-321-00 TELEPHONE 17,419.00 1,181.55 3,108.31 11,089.35 3,221.34 81.51
24-4926-321-02 TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
24-4926-325-00 POSTAGE 23,789.00 546.55 9,672.80 0.00 14,116.20 40.66
24-4926-331-00 UTILITIES 720.00 128.79 626.39 0.00 93.61 87.00
24-4926-341-00 PRINTING 47,053.00 240.10 9,924.54 9,638.21 27,490.25 41.58
24-4926-351-00 REPAIRS & MAINT-BUILDING 4,480.00 0.00 -1.38 0.00 4,481.38 -0.03
24-4926-370-00 AD FIRM MEDIA 353,056.25 25,243.11 155,627.83 0.00 197,428.42 44.08
24-4926-370-01 WEBSITE SERVICE 20,700.00 7,754.00 12,704.00 0.00 7,996.00 61.37
24-4926~-370-02 CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SE 28,632.75 2,578,75 24,986.50 0.00 3,646.25 87.27
24-4926-370-03 DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTI 10,500.00 875.00 3,500.00 0.00 7,000.00 33.33
24-4926-370-04 E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS 14,000.00 857.50 2,007.50 0.00 11,992.50 14,34
24-4926-370-05 SEM MANAGEMENT 18,000.00 1,500.00 6,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 33.33
24-4926-370-06 GUEST BLOGS 1,800.00 300.00 590.00 0.00 1,210.00 32.78
24-4526-370-07 SOCIAL MEDIA 54,425.00 4,201.03 17,752.03 0.00 36,672.97 32.62
24-4926-393-00 VISITOR CENTER OPERATION 162,874.00 13,282.00 56,439.00 0.00 106,435.00 34.65
24-4926-393-01 PUBLIC RELATIONS 82,780.00 6,159.93 23,683.72 0.00 59,096.28 28.61
24-4926-393-02 CONTRACTED SERVICES 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00
24-4926-393-03 CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECO 800.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 650.00 18.75
24-4926-393-05 CONTRACTED-WEBSITE 30,954.00 0.00 198.57 0.00 30,755.43 0.64
24-4926-393-06 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAI 53,200.00 4,433.33 17,733.32 0.00 35,466.68 33.33
24-4926-393-07 CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR 3,400.00 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1,431,225 57.90
24-4926-393-08 CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC 5,500.00 269.18 1,163.95 0.00 4,336.05 21.16
24-4926-393-10 CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLAN 5,000.00 900.00 1,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 30.00
24-4926-393-11 SOFTWARE,INTERNET,MISC S 3,006.00 109.99 354.87 0.00 2,651,13 11.81
24-4926-412-00 BUILDING RENT 6,000.00 500.00 2,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 33.33
24-4926-454-00 INSURANCE 2,206.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,206.00 0.00
24-4926-491-00 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,570.00 182.50 465.00 0.00 1,105.00 29.62
24-4926-550-00 CAPITAL OQOUTLAY 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
24-4926-550-01 CAPITAL PROJECTS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00
24-4926-699-00 GRANTS 17,000.00 1,200.00 4,799.89 0.00 12,200.11 28.23
24-4926-699-01 SPECIAL PROJECTS 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
24-4926-699-02 MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS 2,200.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,200.00 45,45
24-4926-699-03 SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION 0.00 375.43 3,889.32 0.00 -3,889.32 0.00
24-4926-990-00 CONTINGENCY 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00

TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1,144,523.00 81,768.89 401,947.03 22,153.18 720,422.79 37.05
DEPARTMENT TOTAL Expense -1,144,523.00 81,768.89 401,947.03 22,153.18 -720,422.79 37.05
Fund 24 TOURISM DEVELOPMENT AUTH 0.00 -B,847.58 -19,319.55 22,153.18 2,833.63 36.93
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BC1753 BEGINNING 10/01/17 ENDING 10/31/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-121-00 DESC: SALARIES & WAGES ASN:

10/01/17 **%x%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 14,243.94 0.00 14243.94

10/06/17 PRE 18805360 PR 2373.99

kkkkkkhk 2,373.99 0.00 16617.93

10/20/17 PRE 18854703 PR 2373.99

okok ok k ok 2,373.99 0.00 18991.92

10/31/17 kkkk* MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 4,747.98 0.00 18991.92
Fhkkkkkkokkkkkkkkk ko ko k ko dok ko k ok ok ok kR Rk Rk ok Rk Rk K

10/31/17 ¥kkkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 18,991.92 0.00 18991.92
Fhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk ki k ko k ok ok kA k kRN ARk AN R AR AR Rk hhh k&

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-170-00 DESC: BOARD MEMEBER EXPENSE ASN:

10/01/17 **k** BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 121.02 6.83 114.19

10/03/17 APE 093017 BUSINESS CARD 11.82

khkkhkkk 11.82 0.00 126.01

10/31/17 *%% %% MONTHLY TOTALS *kk% 11.82 0.00 126.01
Kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkk ko kkhhhkhhhhkkk kA hkhkh Ak kR kk Ak dhkk

10/31/17 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 132.84 6.83 126.01
hkkkkkkhkhhhhhhkhkhkhkkhhdkhkhhkkkkk kA AR A Ak hkhkkdkhdkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-181-00 DESC: SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRIBUTION ASN:

10/01/17 *k%%#% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 872.88 0.00 872.88

10/06/17 PRE 18805367 PR 145.48

dhdkkdkok ok kk 145.48 0.00 1018.36

10/20/17 PRE 18854710 PR 145.48

Fhkkkkk kK 145.48 0.00 1163.84

10/31/17 kkkdkk MONTHLY TOTALS *¥¥¥ 290.96 0.00 1163.84
Fk ko ko dokk ok ko ok ok ok kb ook ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok e e ok kR

10/31/17 kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *%* 0.00 1,163.84 0.00 1163.84
Hhkk kKRR AT IR Ak h ko kR h ko ko k ok kk kb hhkhkhhhhhhhhhhk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-182-00 DESC: RETIREMENT EXPENSE ASN:

10/01/17 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,079.70 0.00 1079.70

10/06/17 PRE 18805377 PR 179.95

kkkkkhhK 179.95 0.00 1259.65

10/20/17 PRE 18854720 PR 179.95

ok ok ok ke ok 179.95 0.00 1439.60

10/31/17 *k%+% MONTHLY TOTALS **** 359.90 0.00 1439.60
dkkkkhkkhhkhokkdkkkokokok ko kkkk ko kk kA kR Ak AR R R AR AR AR KRR Ak h kN

10/31/17 **%k%k* ACCOUNT TOTALS **¥* 0.00 1,439.60 0.00 1439.60
dkkkkdkkdkkkokkkkkkkkkkkkkkk ko kkhkkkk kKA kAR AR Ak Kk kK d Ak h ok h

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-183-00 DESC: HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE ASN:

10/01/17 **+%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 2,284.62 0.00 2284.62

10/06/17 PRE 18805384 PR 380.77

dkkhkkhk 380.77 0.00 2665.39

10/20/17 PRE 18854727 PR 380.77

ok dek ok K kK 380.77 0.00 3046.16

10/31/17 *%% %% MONTHLY TOTALS **%*% 761.54 0.00 3046.16
R e e R T R R R R R R A I I I

10/31/17 *kk+k*x ACCOUNT TOTALS **+* 0.00 3,046.16 0.00 3046.16
I I I T T T T T T T T T ™

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-185-00 DESC: UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE ASN:

10/01/17

**%*%x%* BEGINNING BALANCE *



BC1753 BEGINNING 10/01/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE  TYPE ID DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-185-00 DESC: UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE  ASN:
10/06/17 PRE 18805391 PR
*kkkkkkk
10/20/17 PRE 18854734 ER
khkkkhkkkk
10/31/17 *kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%
10/31/17 *kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **%
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-186-00 DESC: WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION  ASN:
10/01/17 * k% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *
kkkkkkkk
kkkk+ MONTHLY TOTALS **%+*
k% k% k% ACCOUNT TOTALS *+**
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-187-00 DESC: MEDICARE TAX  ASN:
10/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
10/06/17 PRE 18805372 PR
%k ok ok ok ok ok ok
10/20/17 PRE 18854715 PR
hkkkkkkk
10/31/17 kkkk% MONTHLY TOTALS *k*+*
10/31/17 *kkkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-190-00 DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-COUNTY  ASN:
10/01/17 k% %+% BEGINNING BALANCE *
khkhkkkkokdk
*k%x* MONTHLY TOTALS **#%%
kkkkk%k ACCOUNT TOTALS #**%
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-191-00 DESC: PROFESSIONAL SER-AUDIT  ASN:

10/01/17 ***%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkhkkkk

*%%%% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00 DESC: LEGAL SERVICES ASN:

10/01/17 **+%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/24/17 JOE JE-180346%
*kkkkkkk

LEGAL EXPENSE 9/30/17 LEG

10/31/17 *kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **kx

10/31/17 *%%*%%x ACCOUMNT TOTALS **#

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

ENDING

TRANSACTION

AMOUNT

PAGE 2
10/31/17
BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
==> CONTINUED <==========

23.74 0.00 166.18
23.74 0.00 189.92
47.48 0.00 189.92

Fokk kR ko k ok kR ok k ko khkkhkhkhkhhhhhkhkhk ke kdkkkkx
0.00 189.92 0.00 189.92

Fhkhkhkhkkkkhkkdh bk dhhdhhkhhh kb bk khhhkdkhhhkkxdhhhrhkx

0.00 1,064.00 0.00 1064.00
0.00 0.00 1064.00
0.00 0.00 1064.00

kkkkhkkkdhhhddhhhhhhhhdhhdhhdhdhkb kb hkkkdd kb ddddbddrthhh

0.00 1,064.00 0.00 1064.00
koo ko ok ok e de ko ok ok ko k ko kk Rk kR kk kR Rk ok hkkk ko hk ok kkkhk kR ok k

0.00 204.12 0.00 204.12
34.02 0.00 238.14
34.02 0.00 272.16
68.04 0.00 272.16

kkkkkkkhkkhkkkk kb hhhhhhdhhhhkbhdhdhkdhhhhkhohkkdhkkkkhrhhd

v 272.16 0.00 272.16
Fohkkkk kAR Ak hhhhkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkhhkhkhhhk ok ko ddoek gk ok ok

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khkkkkhkkkhhhkhhhhhkhhhdhhhkkhhhkkkkddhkdhhhdhhhhkhdhhhhdst

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fkkkdhkkkkkkkkk ko ko ko hkkkhkhkhkkhhkkkkhkkkkkk kX kFh k& *

0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2000.00
0.00 0.00 2000.00
0.00 0.00 2000.00

kkkhkkkkhhhdhhhhhhkkhhkhxdhdhdhhdhhhhhdhhhhkhhdhkhdhdrthtr

0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2000.00
Fokkdkhkkkhkkk Rk ke kR k ok ke hk Kk k ok F A KR F R AR KRR IRk ke ok ok k ok ok ok

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
683.75 0.00 683.75
683.75 0.00 683.75
683.75 0.00 683.75

dhkkhkhkkkhdkhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhkdhhhkd bk hhhhhhhdhdhdrthkhdht

0.00 683,75 0.00 683.75

khkkkkhkkkhhdhhhrhhhkhh kb hhhkrd kb hhdhhd bk bk khkh bk ko hrd



BC1753 BEGINNING 10/01/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE D DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-192-00 DESC: LEGAL SERVICES ASN:

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-00 DESC: OFFICE SUPPLIES ASN:

10/01/17 *%*%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/03/17 APE 093017 BUSINESS CARD
kkkkkkkk

10/09/17 BPJ 093017
10/09/17 APJ 093017
Khkkdkkkdk

10/24/17 APE 967
10/24/17 APE 973

BUSINESS CARD
BUSINESS CARD

GREAT SMOKIES STORAGE
GREAT SMOKIES STORAGE

kkkkkkkk
10/31/17 **%%% MONTHLY TOTALS *#**%
10/31/17 *kk%%kk*x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-260-01 DESC: PROMO ITEMS ASN:

10/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/03/17 APE 093017 BUSINESS CARD

kkkkkhkk
10/31/17 *%%k% MONTHLY TOTALS ****
10/31/17 **kx** ACCOUNT TOTALS **%%*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-299-00 DESC: MISCELLANEQUS ASN:

10/01/17 k% k%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/03/17 APE 093017 BUSINESS CARD

kkkkkkkk

10/09/17 APE 10/10/17 MARY BAKER

ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

10/11/17 APE 878792 CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER
khkkkkkdkk

10/24/17 APJT 878792
10/24/17 APJ 878792

CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER
CHEROKEE BOTTLED WATER

hkkkkkkk
10/31/17 **%x%%* MONTHLY TOTALS ***%*
10/31/17 k% k%% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-00 DESC: TRAVEL ASN:

10/01/17 **%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/03/17 APE 093017

kkkkkkkk

BUSINESS CARD

10/31/17 **%%% MONTHLY TOTALS *¥¥%%

10/31/17 *%kkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-01 DESC: TRAVEL-DIRECTOR ASN:

10/01/17 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/02/17 APE 9/20/17
Rk k ok kK

NICK BREEDLOVE

10/31/17 *k %%k MONTHLY TOTALS ***x

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 3

[

ENDING 10/31/17
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
CONTINUED <==========
0.00 1,422.07 72.54 1349.53
136.30
136.30 0.00 1485.83
<5.77>
<2,56>
0.00 8.33 1477.50
75.00
75.00
150.00 0.00 1627.50
286.30 8.33 1627.50
dhhkkhkhk ko kA Ak kR kA kb kb hhhhh kb hhdkhdhhhkdhhhdhkkdhhk
0.00 1,708.37 80.87 1627.50
Fhhkkdhdhdkdkhhhkhhkhkhhhkkd kb dddhhhdrthhhhhhhhhhddhrhdhdhdrdd
0.00 i A9a. 40 8.60 1164.82
230.68
230.68 0.00 1395.50
230.68 0.00 1395.50
dhkhkdhdkhhkhkhkkddhkrhhhhdhhhhdhdhhhhhrhhhhhhhhkdddhddbddddodhd
0.00 1,404.10 8.60 1395,50
kkhkdkhkkkhkhkkddhkhhhhhdhhhhdkdhhhhrhkkkhkkhh kb hhhdhhhddhdddhd
0.00 4,698.51 33.14 4665, 37
30.00
30.00 0.00 4695.37
200.00
200.00 0.00 4895,37
51.77
51.77 0.00 4947.14
<2.26>
<1.01>
0.00 3.27 4943.87
281.77 3.27 4943,87
Fhkkkhhhkhhdhhhkh bk kb hkdbhhhdddhhhhdhhhhdhdhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhk
0.00 4,980.28 36.41 4943.87
Fhkhkkkkhkkkkkhkkhkdhhhhhhhhhhhdhhkhdhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhrhhkhdd
0.00 1,128.68 0.00 1128.68
975.19
975.19 0.00 2103.87
975,19 0.00 2103.87
Khkkkhkhhhhhhdhdhhhhhhdhhhhhkddddhdrrhbrhdrhdhdhhhkdodddrddhd
0.00 2,103.87 0.00 2103.87
khkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhdhhhkhdhhhthtdhhhdhrhr bk hhh kb d bk ddhhdkdhddhd
0.00 1,011.37 23.69 987.68
66.34
66.34 0.00 1054.02
66.34 0.00 1054.02



BC1753
TRANS TRANSACTION
DATE TYPE ID

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-01

10/31/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-311-02

10/01/17

*Ekk kR Ak K

PURCHASE
DESCRIPTION

DESC: TRAVEL-DIRECTOR ASN:

*%x %%+ ACCOUNT TOTALS **¥%

DESC: FAM/MEDIA MISSION ASN:

*%%%*% BEGINNING BALANCE *

***x% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%*

*kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-00

10/01/17

10/02/17 APE 9793254461
khkkkkkkk

10/03/17 APE 9/20/17
kkkkkkdk

10/17/17 APE SEPT.17-a
*hkkdkkkdk

10/19/17 APE 101817
khkkkkhkkk

10/24/17 APE 102417
10/24/17 APE 102417
10/24/17 RPE 3873
*hkkkhkhkhkk

10/31/17 JOE JE-180358+MM
% %k k k& kok

10/31/17

10/31/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-01

10/01/17

*okkkkkkk

DESC: TELEPHONE ASN:

%% %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

VERIZON WIRELESS

JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SE
ATS&T

FRONTIER

FRONTIER

SKY-FI, INC.

POSTAGE RETURNED ITEMS PO

**x k%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

k&% k%% ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*

DESC: CONFERENCE CALL SERVICE ASN:

*%*+% BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *#%#

**kk** ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-321-02

10/01/17

ok kkk ok kR

DESC: TELEPHONE-DIRECTOR ASN:

***** BEGINNING BALANCE *

kk%%k MONTHLY TOTALS ****

*kkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-325-00

10/01/17
10/02/17 APE 10/1/17
dkkokkkkk
10/03/17 APE 093017

DESC: POSTAGE ASN:

*%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

PURCHASE POWER

BUSINESS CARD

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
BEGINNING 10/01/17

PAGE 4
ENDING 10/31/17
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

CONTINUED L==========

khkdkhkhdkdkdhkkkrkkhkhkhkkkhrhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhkhhhkdkkhhhdhdhds

0.00 1,077.71 23.69 1054.02

kkkkkkhkkkdhhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhdhhbdhdddhdddddddhhdhhhrhr ki

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

dhkkhkdkhhkhdhhhkdhhhhhhhhhhhhkhkdhkhkhkdthhkkhhhhhhhhhhrh kv dk

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fhkdkhkkhkdhhhkkkhhkkkhhhkhhdhhhhhhhhhhdhhhh kb hhkhdhbhhrdhhk

0.00 1,926.76 0.00 1926.76
117.19
117.19 0.00 2043.95
267.90
267.90 0.00 2311.85
1.83
1.83 0.00 2313.68
167.14
167.14 0.00 2480.82
267.89
249.61
59.99
577.49 0.00 3058.31
50.00 0.00 3108.31
50.00 0.00 3108.31
1,181.55 0.00 3108.31
ek dkok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ek ok ke k kk ko ko k ko k kK kR Rk Ak Ak kkk ok
0.00 3,108.31 0.00 3108.31
e ek ok ok ok ek ko kk ok ok k ok ok ke ko k ok k kk kR Rk Rk kR ko kkkkk
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
dkkkkdkokdkdokokdd ok ok ok ok k ke ok ok ok ok k Rk ko kh ko ko hhkhkkkhkk kR KA Ak h kK
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
khkdhhkhkhkkkdhhhddhhhhhhhhhhhkdhhhdhkhhhdhrdhdhhhkdrohd
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
R e e s e s e ]
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
khhkkkkkkddhhdhhhhhhhdhhh kb h bk kdkdhhkddddrdhhhrhrhhh ket
0.00 9,154,04 27.79 9126.25
271.99
271.99 0.00 9398.24
30.60



BC1753

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-325-00

*hkkhkhkkhk
10/06/17 JOE
10/19/17 ABE
10/19/17 APE
10/19/17 APE
d*kdkkkkkk

10/31/17

10/31/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-331-00

10/01/17

10/06/17 RPE
dkkkhkhkkk
10/24/17 APE

*hkkkkhkkk

10/31/17

10/31/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-341-00

10/01/17

10/03/17 APE
kkkkkhkh
10/06/17 JOE
kkokok ok kok

10/31/17

10/31/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-351-00

10/01/17

Fhkkkkkd

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-00

10/01/17

10/19/17 APE
Kok ok ok ok ok

10/24/17 APE
Kk e Rk ok

10/31/17

10/31/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-01

10/01/17

BEGINNING 10/01/17
TRANSACTION PURCHASE
ID DESCRIPTION
DESC: POSTAGE ASN: ==== ===>

JE-180292%TL POSTAGE BILLING 9/17 POST

17vAa27417 UPS
17vA27387 UPS
101917 AT&T

*k*k %% MONTHLY TOTALS *¥*%

*kk*k*% ACCOUNT TOTALS *+*

DESC: UTILITIES ASN:

** %% BEGINNING BALANCE *

101017 TUCKASEIGEE WATER & SEWER

102517 DUKE ENERGY

*kkkkx MONTHLY TOTALS *¥¥x

* %%k k4% ACCOUNT TOTALS *#**

DESC: PRINTING ASN:

**%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

093017 BUSINESS CARD

JE-180293*TL COPIER READING 9/17 COPIE

kkk%k MONTHLY TOTALS **%*

*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS #**#

DESC: REPATRS & MAINT-BUILDING ASN:

***%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*%k %% MONTHLY TOTALS **%*%

*kxxkk ACCOUNT TOTALS ¥##

DESC: AD FIRM MEDIA ASN:

**%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

153652 GROWTHZONE

3317633202 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I

*kk%% MONTHLY TOTALS ***

*#*%x*** ACCOUNT TOTALS **%*

DESC: WEBSITE SERVICE ASN:

¥%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

ENDING

TRANSACTION

AMOUNT

CONTINUED

220.31

158.00

25085.11

PAGE 5
10/31/17
BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
Fe e

30.60 0.00 9428.84

7.23 0.00 9436.07

236.73 0.00 9672.80

546.55 0.00 9672.80

khkkkhkhkkkddhhhrhhhhrhhhhhhhhhdhdd bk kb hhkkhdh bk kddrdddddd

0.00 9,700.59 27.79 9672,80
ARk hkd kA hhhh Rk hhhhhhhkkh ok hhkhhhhhkhhhh kb hhhhdhkhhhhhrx

0.00 497.60 0.00 497.60
42,90 0.00 540.50
85.89 0.00 626.39
128.79 0.00 626.39

e e
0.00 626.39 0.00 626.39

kkkkhkkkddhhkkhkkhdhhhdhhhhhdhddhhhkbhhhrrhhrkk kb bk d bk dhddd

0.00 11,870.07 2,185.63 9684.44
220.31 0.00 9904.75

19.79 0.00 9924.54

19.79 0.00 9924.54

240.10 0.00 9924.54

dhhkhkhkhhhhkkhkhdhhkkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhkhhdhhhddhdhhhhhddhhhdhhkd

0.00 12,110.17 2,185.63 9924.54
Kk hkk Rk Rk kA kkk kR Ak k kR kkhhhhkhdkkhdhdhhhdhdodkdhhhddkdhiodnsk

0.00 0.00 1.38 <1.38>
0.00 0.00 <1.38>
0.00 0.00 <1.38>

R e e
0.00 0.00 1.38 <1.38>

dhhkkhkhdhhkhkhkhkhkhkdhhkkdkhkkkhhhkhhkdhkhdhhhhdhhhhhhhhhrhhhhkh ks

0.00 130,384.72 0.00 130384.72
158.00 0.00 130542.72

25,085.11 0.00 155627.83

25,243.11 0.00 155627.83

dekokk ok k ok kk ok ok kkkk ko hkkkhhkkdkkkkokkhkkkkkkkkkkdhkhkhkh kKA K
0.00 155,627.83 0.00 155627.83

khkdhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhhkhkhhhdhhhdhkdhhhhhbhhhhhhhhhhhhhhrhnk



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 6

BC1753 BEGINNING 10/01/17 ENDING 10/31/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-01 DESC: WEBSITE SERVICE ASN: ==========> CONTINUED <==========
10/24/17 APE 3317633202 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 7754.00
e dedkek ok ok ok 7,754.00 0.00 12704.00
10/31/17 kkkk% MONTHLY TOTALS #**** 7,754.00 0.00 12704.,00

dhkkhhkkhkkkkdhhhhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhkk kbbb kb kb hhhhdhhhkhkdkd

10/31/17 *k*kkx* ACCOUNT TOTALS **%* 0.00 12,704.00 0.00 12704.00
T e e T e R Rt R R R LRI )

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-02 DESC: CREATIVE & PRODUCTION SERVICES ASN:

10/01/17 *%x%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 22,407.75 0.00 22407.75
10/24/17 APE 3317633202 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 2578.75

Fhkkkkkk 2,578.75 0.00 24986.50
10/31/17 *%**% MONTHLY TOTALS **%+% 2,578.75 0.00 24986.50

Ihkkhhhkdhdhhhhhhkhkkkhk kb hkkhhFhhhkkhhhhhhkhkk bk hkhdhhh k&

10/31/17 *kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 24,986.50 0.00 24986.50
Hkkkkkkkkkkkkkkrhkk ok kkkhk Ak kR R Rk kR A Ak Ak ko ko ko kddk ko k

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-03 DESC: DIGITAL CAMPAIGN REPORTING ASN:

10/01/17 **%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 2,625.00 0.00 2625,00
10/24/17 APE 3317633202 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 875.00

Bl i 875.00 0.00 3500.00
10/31/17 *kk k% MONTHLY TOTALS *#*%#& 875.00 0.00 3500.00

hhkkkkkdhkkkhhhkkhdhkhhhhhkhdkdhhhhddhhdhhddhhdbhkhbhhhdhdx

10/31/17 kk%kk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *%% 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3500.00
Hkkkkk ok kkdkkkkkkhkhkhhkhkk ko hkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhhkkkkok

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-04 DESC: E-MAIL CAMPAIGNS ASN:

10/01/17 *% %% % BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,150.00 0.00 1150.00
10/24/17 APE 3317633202 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 857.50

khkkkkdkk 857.50 0.00 2007.50
10/31/17 *xkk* MONTHLY TOTALS **#% 857.50 0.00 2007.50

dhkkdkdhkkhkdkhhhkhhdkdhhkkhkkkkrkrhhhhhhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkkhhddhhhk

10/31/17 *%k %%+ ACCOUNT TOTALS **#* 0.00 2,007.50 0.00 2007.50
LR R e s S R E )

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-05 DESC: SEM MANAGEMENT ASN:

10/01/17 **%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4500.00
10/24/17 APE 3317633202 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 1500.00

dededekoke dok & 1,500.00 0.00 6000.00
10/31/17 *dkkk¥ MONTHLY TOTALS **¥* 1,500.00 0.00 6000.00

dhkhkkkkkkkdhhkkdhhhh kb kb khhkhkhhkkdkhkdhhhhhhhhkhdhdhkk

10/31/17 * %k k%% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 6000.00
khkkkkkkkkkhkhhkhhhhhhhkh ke kkh ke hhkhh bk hhdhhhk kb hhhhhhhkkt &

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-06 DESC: GUEST BLOGS ASN:

10/01/17 **%%%** BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 290.00 0.00 290.00
10/24/17 APE 102 LYNN HOTALING 225.00
10/24/17 APE 10/6/17 BECKY JOHNSON 75.00
LRl k] 300.00 0.00 590.00
10/31/17 *kk k% MONTHLY TOTALS ***% 300.00 0.00 590.00

khhkkhkkhhkhkhhhdhhhhhhhkhdhhhkhkhhhhhrhhhhhh bk hokhkdhhk

10/31/17 *kkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS #**%* 0.00 590.00 0.00 590.00
Kkkkkkkhhhhkhhhhhhhdhkkkhhhkkhhhhhhhhkhkhkhhkhk kb hhhhdhhn



BC1753 BEGINNING 10/01/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE iD DESCRIPTION
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-370-06 DESC: GUEST BLOGS ASN: ————
ACCOUNT # 24-49%26-370-07 DESC: SOCIAL MEDIA ASN:

10/01/17 **%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/24/17 APE 3317633202 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I

kkkkkkhx
10/31/17 *hk%% MONTHLY TOTALS ****
10/31/17 #kkk k¥ ACCOUNT TOTALS #*+*+*

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-00 DESC: VISITOR CENTER OPERATIONS

10/01/17 **%k%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/03/17 APE 133361-A JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
10/03/17 APE 133361-B JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
10/03/17 APE 133361-C JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO
10/03/17 APE 133361-D JACKSON CO, CHAMBER OF CO
10/03/17 APE 128970 CASHIERS CHAMBER OF COMME
kkkkkkkk

10/31/17 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **x*

10/31/17 *%k*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-01 DESC: PUBLIC RELATIONS ASN:

10/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/03/17 APE 093017 BUSINESS CARD

khkkkkkkd

10/09/17 APE 10-1017 PINEAPPLE PUBLIC RELATION
10/09/17 APJ 093017 BUSINESS CARD
10/09/17 APJ 093017 BUSINESS CARD

khkkkhkkkk

10/24/17 APE 024083 LUQUIRE GEORGE ANDREWS
kkkkhkhkdkk

10/31/17 *%k*k MONTHLY TOTALS **%+%

10/31/17 *kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-02 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES ASN:

10/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

khkkkhhkkk

*k%*% MONTHLY TOTALS #***+%

kkkdk% ACCOUNT TOTALS *+**

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-03 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECORDING

10/01/17 **%*%%x BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/02/17 APE SEPT.17 JOYCE MEYER POPE

*kkokodkkokk
10/31/17 ¥kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS *%**
10/31/17 *kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **+*

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

ASN:

PAGE 7
ENDING 10/31/17
TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
CONTINUED {======== ==
0.00 13,551.00 0.00 13551.00
4201.03
4,201.03 0.00 17752.03
4,201.03 0.00 17752.03
R T
0.00 17,752.03 0.00 17752.03
Ak kkkkhkkkhhhhhhhhhhdhh bk kkhhkhkhkhkhkkdhhrhkhhhhhhhk
0.00 43,157.00 0.00 43157.00
6000.00
780.00
113.00
189.00
6200.00
13,282.00 0.00 56439.00
13,282.00 0.00 56439.00
hhhkkkhk Ak Kbk kh ko hhhkk ok hhkkhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhkkhhh ko
0.00 56,439.00 0.00 56439.00
e e e T e e Ty T ey
0.00 17,551.75 27.96 17523.79
36.12
36.12 0.00 17559.91
5375.00
<0.82>
<0.37>
5,375.00 1.19 22933.72
750.00
750.00 0.00 23683.72
6,161.12 1.19 23683,.72
R L L e S S S o TR g S S g P
0.00 23,712.87 29.15 23683.72
R e T e T T T P T
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
R e L T e P T R e T )
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fhkkkhkhhh kb hhkkhkhhkhkhkkk kR k kAR kAR KA AR Kk Ik Ak bk hk*k
ASN:
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
150.00
150.00 0.00 150.00
150.00 0.00 150.00

khkhdhhhhhhhhdkhdhhhkhdhhkkhrkhkkkdhhhdhbhhhhhhhhh kb bk ks *

0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00
R e R S T L 2]



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE B8
BC1753 BEGINNING 10/01/17 ENDING 10/31/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-03 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-RECORDING ASN: ==========3 CONTINUED <= ===
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-04 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MGT ASN:
10/01/17 *%%k% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
kkkkkkdk 0.00 0.00 0.00
*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%* 0.00 0.00 0.00
Akkkk ko kR kkhhkkkkhkhkkkkkkkokhkkkkhhkkhkkkkhhkhkhhhk*
*k*k*% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Kkkhhhkkkk ok hkk ko kkok ko k ko ko kkkok ok kk ok kA Rk dd ok kokdekdk ook ok ko
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-05 DESC: CONTRACTED-WEBSITE ASN:
10/01/17 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 198.57 0.00 198.57
*kkkkkkok 0.00 0.00 198.57
*kkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **+%% 0.00 0.00 198.57
KRR KKK A RN ARk A A ko h ko ko k ok ok ok k kA A ARk h ok h k&
kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS **% 0.00 198,57 0.00 198.57
s e R L iR R e e e RN TRt
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-06 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM RETAINER ASN:
10/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 13,299.99 0.00 13299.99
10/24/17 APE 3317633202 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 4433.33
dhkkkkkd 4,433.33 0.00 17733.32
10/31/17 *%*%%* MONTHLY TOTALS #*%* 4,433.33 0.00 17733.32
Kkkkkkkkkkkkkkdkhkhokddhkkkkkkkkhhkkkkhhhk ke kkkkkkhkhh k&
10/31/17 *¥4k*%k*% ACCOUNT TOTALS *%* 0.00 17,733.32 0.00 17733.32
hokdkkkkkdkdkhokddkkkkkk ko kkkkhhk bk kkk ok k ke ko kkhkkhh ko k Kk ok
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-07 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-STR ASN:
10/01/17 **+%%x BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1968.75
ok kokokok 0.00 0.00 1968.75
*kk %k MONTHLY TOTALS ****% 0.00 0.00 1968.75
L L L R g T T I
*%kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,968.75 0.00 1968.75
R E R L R L S R T S R R S g
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-08 DESC: CONTRACTED-AD FIRM MISC ASN:
10/01/17 kk*%% BEGINNING BALANCE * 0.00 946.77 52.00 894.77
10/24/17 APE 3317633202 RAWLE MURDY ASSOCIATES, I 269.18
Sk ek k 269.18 0.00 1163.95
10/31/17 *kk*+ MONTHLY TOTALS **%*% 269.18 0.00 1163.95
R R R R R LR R e r
10/31/17 *%k*k* ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 1,215.95 52.00 1163.95
L e R R et Ty
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-09 DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MAGELLAN ASN:

10/01/17 %%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

kkkkkkdhk

kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS **k*

*kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

hhkkkhhhhkhhhhhkhhhhhhhhhhhhhddhhhhkdhhhdhhhhkkkkdr bk hdhhhd

.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R T e e e R S R R R LT



BC1753
TRANS
DATE

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-09

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-10

10/01/17
10/02/17

kkkkkkkk

10/31/17

10/31/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-393-11

10/01/17

10/03/17

Kkkokkohkk
10/09/17
10/09/17

& % %k ok ok ok ok

10/31/17

10/31/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-412-00

10/01/17

10/30/17
*okokok ok kK

10/31/17

10/31/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-454-00

10/01/17

*hkkkkkk

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-491-00

10/01/17

10/02/17 APE

khkkkhkkk

10/31/17

10/31/17

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00

10/01/17

BEGINNING
TRANSACTION PURCHASE
TYPE D

DESCRIPTION

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

APE 1409 MAGELLAN STRATEGY GROUP,

*k%%% MONTHLY TOTALS #*%*%

*kkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *%%

***%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

APE 093017 BUSINESS CARD
APJ 093017 BUSINESS CARD
APJ 093017 BUSINESS CARD

*%%%k* MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

kkkkx*x ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: BUILDING RENT ASN:

**%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

JOE JE-1B0351*MM OCTOBER 17 BUILDING RENT

*kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS **%%*

*kkkk* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: INSURANCE ASN:

****% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*kkk% MONTHLY TOTALS **%%

**%%%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

DESC: DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS

*%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *
1790689 ROTARY CLUB OF SYLVA

*k%%% MONTHLY TOTALS #****

kkkkkk ACCOUNT TOTALS *%*%

DESC: CAPITAL OQOUTLAY ASN:

***%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER
10/01/17

DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-MAGELLAN

DESC: CONTRACTED SERVICES-PLANNING

DESC: SOFTWARE, INTERNET,MISC SERVICES

ASN:

PAGE 9

ENDING 10/31/17

TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ASN: = CONTINUED L== ===
ASN:
0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00
900.00
900.00 0.00 1500.00
900.00 0.00 1500.00

khkkhkkkdhkkhkhkkhkkhdkdhhhhdhhhhhhdhdhhhhdhhhhhhh b bk khdh ks

0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1500.00
Kok kkkkkkkkkkkdkkkkkh kR k ko k ko khkkkk ko h kA ko ko khk ko h ok k
ASN:
0.00 248.38 3.50 244.88
113.49
113.49 0.00 358.37
<2.42>
<1.08>
0.00 3.50 354,87
113,49 3.50 354.87
ke kkkkkhk ok kkkkkkkkk ko kkhkk ko ok ok bk ok ko
0.00 361.87 7.00 354.87
Kk kkkkkk Ak kkkkddkkkdddkkkokkhhdkhkkkhkokdokdok ok ok ok kR ok Ak k
0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1500.00
500.00 0.00 2000.00
500.00 0.00 2000.00
500.00 0.00 2000.00
Tkkkkkkkkkkdhhkkkkkkk kA kdkkokk ok ok kA kkkkhkk kAN Ak kA k ko
0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2000.00
FAEEREKERKRT KA RR AR KRR ARk kh ok ok kh kA hhhhhdkkkhkhkdkkkkx
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Kokkkkkkk ko kkkkkkkok ko kkkkk ok hkh kR Rk kR A AR A AR Rk ARk ok hk &
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Kokdkkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkkkk ok kk ok ko k kAR kR AR F R AR F IR AR R kA kkkkk
0.00 282.50 0.00 282.50
182.50
182.50 0.00 465.00
182.50 0.00 465.00

dhkkkkkhkhhhdkhhhhkhdhkhkdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhk bk k bk khdhkhhddhh ks

0.00 465.00 0.00 465.00
Fhhkkk kR Rk Ak kR ARk kAR hhhhhdddhodkdkdkdodk ok ko khkhkhkkkkddkk



BC1753 BEGINNING 10/01/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE
DATE TYPE ID DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-00 DESC: CAPITAL OUTLAY ASN:

khkkkkkkk

*kkk* MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

***k*** ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-550-01 DESC: CAPITAL PROJECIS ASN:

10/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

*kkkokkokk

kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS ***%

**%*%* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-00 DESC: GRANTS ASN:

10/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/16/17 APE 2017 BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF TH

Thhkkkkkk
10/31/17 ¥k kkk MONTHLY TOTALS #%#%%
10/31/17 ¥**k*%* ACCOUNT TOTALS *#**

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-01 DESC: SPECIAL PROJECTS ASN:

10/01/17 *%%%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

% de o ok ok ke

*k¥ %% MONTHLY TOTALS **+%%

*k*x*% ACCOUNT TOTALS **%

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-02

10/01/17 #% k%% BEGINNING BALANCE *

% ok ke ok

¥k %%% MONTHLY TOTALS *kx*

**%%*%% ACCOUNT TOTALS **#

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-699-03

10/01/17 *%*%*% BEGINNING BALANCE *

10/03/17 APE 9/20/17 JACKSON CO. CHAMBER OF CO

Kok kokokok ok
10/31/17 kkkkk MONTHLY TOTALS k¥
10/31/17 *kk*%k* ACCOUNT TOTALS ***

ACCOUNT # 24-4926-990-00 DESC: CONTINGENCY ASN:

10/01/17 *%%%* BEGINNING BALANCE *

DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER

mmmm—ee ey

DESC: MISCELLANEOUS DONATIONS ASN:

DESC: SOLAR ECLIPSE PROMOTION ASN:

PAGE 10
ENDING 10/31/17
TRANSACTION  BEGINNING ENDING
AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
CONTINUED e
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

khhkkkkhhkhh ko kb bk hkhkk ke kkhhhh ke hdkd bk kb kbbb dddhhdhhhd

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Kokdkkkkhkkkkkkkhkkhkk ko kA ko hkk ko kkkkkkhkk kR kA kT RN

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

hkhkhkkhkkhkhkkkkkhk kA h kb bk dhhhddhhhkhhhhhdhhhdhdhrhhkhddh

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fkk ok kkkkkkkkhkkFhkkkkkhhdkhhkh ko kk ko khkhkkkkkkk k&

0.00 3,599.89 0.00 3599.89

1200.00
1,200.00 0.00 4799.89
1,200.00 0.00 4799.89

dhkkkdkhkkhkdkhhhhhhhhdhddhh kb hdhd kb kb hrkrkdk kb bt hhd

0.00 4,799.89 0.00 4799.89
Fokkokkkkkkkkkkk kA kkkhkkkkkkkhkkkhhhkhkhkkkkkkkkkhkhh k&

0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

Fhhhhhhkdhhkhdhhkhhdkhkhh ks kA hhhkdhhdh b hkdhhhhdhddhhhhhhkk

0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
dekkk ok kkkkkhkkkkkkkkkhhkhhkhkkhkkhkk kKA AR AR AR R KRRk F I kK

0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1000.00
0.00 0.00 1000.00
0.00 0.00 1000.00

khhkhhkhkhhhkhhkdhkkhk kR kA kA AR A XA AT AR X F A AR XA AT XA F oA dhdhhhk

0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1000.00

khkkkkkhkkkkkhkkhkkhkhhhddhdhhhhhdhhhhhdhhdhdhhhhbhdddhkdkddhkd

0.00 3,609.27 95.38 3513.89

375.43
375.43 0.00 3889.32
375.43 0.00 3889.32

khkkhkkkkkhhhkkkk kb hhhhkhhhhrkhdhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhhdkhhhdhhn

0.00 3,984.70 95.38 3889.32
R st e s



DETAIL GENERAL LEDGER PAGE 11

BC1753 BEGINNING 10/01/17 ENDING 10/31/17
TRANS TRANSACTION PURCHASE TRANSACTION BEGINNING ENDING
DATE TYPE iDp DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ACCOUNT # 24-4926-990-00 DESC: CONTINGENCY ASN: CONTINUED ==========
kkkkkkkk 0.00 0.00 0.00
*kkx* MONTHLY TOTALS **%% 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fokokk ok ok kkkk ok kokk ok k ok ok kkkkk kAR AR R Kk ke kh ok kA Ak k kA Ak kkhkkk ok k&
kkkkk% ACCOUNT TOTALS *** 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fkkkkdkkkkkkokk ok kkok ko k ok ok ko hkk Rk Ak kkk kA kR R kA A Ak ARk hhh ko



